MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - December 23, 2025 - Race 4

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds,
125 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 23 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Ohio Registered Foals

Preferred). (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $5,000

Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Spanish Armada - 1:40.78 - December 27, 2017)

Purse: $12,100
Plus: $1,000 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund
Available Money: $13,100

Value of Race: $12,100 1st $7,260, 2nd $2,420, 3rd $1,210, 4th $605, 5th $242, 6th $121, 7th $121, 8th $121

Weather: Cloudy, 44° Track: Wet Fast (Sealed)

Off at: 1:45 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

10Dec25 *MVR® 4
10Dec25 *"MVR?
10Dec25 *MVR*
7Dec25 *MNR’

10Dec25 *MVR®
270ct25 ®MNR*
7Dec25 *MNR®

250ct25 *MVR®

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
Shady Nights (Diaz, Angel)
All for Honor (Tapara, Luis)

Bulls N Berry (Martinez, Miguel)
Right Brightly (Batista, Luis)

W ~NooN OO

Fractional Times: 24.45 48.36 1:14.09 1:41.87
(4:63)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 40 feet

(23:91) (25:73) (27:78)

Winner:

© TWIRLING CANDY

Breeder: Woods Edge Farm, LLC
Owner: Justine Eder
Trainer: Sullivan, Elliot

Claiming Prices:

Pearl Magic (Chavez, Alexander)
Sip'n' Speed (Hernandez, Luciano)

Endless Fashion (Bowen, Rocco)

Princess Opal (Salazar Becerra, Fernando)

Wgt MIE PP

123
123
123
124
124
124
123
123

Final Time: 1:46.50

Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Lb
L
L
Lf
Lb
Lf
Lb
Lb

W NN R D

Start

P O whoNOO N

1/4
71112

5Head
41/2

6Head
11 1/2

3/4

1Head
2l 1/2
5Head
6Head

$5,000; 8 - Bulls N Berry: $5,000; 7 - Right Brightly: $5,000; 3 - Endless Fashion: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $69,105

Shady Nights, Bay Filly, by Twirling Candy out of Madame Pele, by Salt Lake. Foaled May 12, 2022 in Kentucky.

Fin

11 1/4
25172
a1 /4
41

56 1/4
65 1/4
4131/4

8

EQUIBASE

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds

12.70
0.10*

9.50
27.90
79.20
60.90
10.90
48.40

Comments

2-3p,duel,edge clear
track,svd gnd,gv way
2p1lst,4p2nd,chase on
svd gnd,mild gain
stalk,2-3p,faded
3plst,5p2nd,empty
outside,4p,no bid
led,svd gnd,tired

4 - Shady Nights: $5,000; 1 - Pearl Magic: $5,000; 6 - Sip'n' Speed: $5,000; 5 - All for Honor: $5,000; 2 - Princess Opal:

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
4 Shady Nights 27.40 4.40 240  $0.50 Pick 3 3-6-4 (3 correct) 211.75 15,197
1 Pearl Magic 2.10 2.10  $2.00 Daily Double 6-4 61.00 7,707
6  Sip'n' Speed 2.20  $2.00 Exacta 4-1 42.00 62,919
$0.10 Superfecta 4-1-6-5 15.35 22,550
$0.50 Trifecta 4-1-6 18.20 36,596
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
4 Shady Nights 7 - qHead 4172 1t 4
1 Pearl Magic 6 32112 22 oHead o112 J11/4
6  Sipn Speed 2 55 75172 55112 g4 12 1634
5 All for Honor 8 gosa  gbl2 534 gada 48
2 Princess Opal 4 2112 2l 12 312 4412 5°
8  Bulls N Berry 3 4412 &5 gb 14 69 3/4 15 1/4
7 Right Brightly 5 65 54 453/ 41034 420172
3 Endless Fashion 1 (112 (112 23112 gl23/4  g333/4
Trainers: 4 - Sullivan, Elliot; 1 - Rivera, Nestor; 6 - Bracho, Jr., Jose; 5 - Robillard, Alysha; 2 - Casalinova, Tina; 8 - Loudin-Smith, Lori; 7 - Mathes, Julie; 3
- Galloway, Khadeem
Owners: 4 -Justine Eder; 1 - Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.; 6 - The Estate of Joe Pizzurro; 5 -Gage Travis; 2 - North Winds Racing Stable, LLC; 8 -Joe

Liss; 7 -Bruno Schickedanz; 3 -Khadeem Galloway;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SHADY NIGHTS raced in the three path around the first turn, settled off the pace on the inside up the backstretch, navigated the far turn from the two path,
dueled in the lane and edge clear. PEARL MAGIC tracked the leader on the inside through the opening half mile, continued to save ground around the
second turn, dueled in the stretch and gave way late. SIP'N' SPEED raced in the two path around the first turn, settled in the middle of the pack on the
inside for the run up the backstretch, swung out to the four path coming around the turn and chased on to the wire. ALL FOR HONOR was blocked leaving
the gate, saved ground early, trailed the field up the backstretch, navigated the turn from the two path and made up some mild ground in the stretch.
PRINCESS OPAL raced in the two path around the first turn, stalked the leader on the outside up the backstretch, continued around the turn in the three
path and faded in the lane. BULLS N BERRY raced in the three path around the first bend, continued up the backstretch in the middle of the pack on the
outside, swung out to the five path coming around the far turn and was empty from there. RIGHT BRIGHTLY raced in the four path around the first turn
settled off the pace on the outside for the run up the backstretch, came around the far turn still in the four path and made no bid. ENDLESS FASHION saved
ground early, led the way up the backstretch, dueled from the rail around the far turn and tired in the stretch.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MVR&CY=USA&DATE=12/23/2025&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=MVR&CY=USA&DATE=12/23/2025&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=4730249731&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_LanesEnd_TwirlingCandy
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=4730249731&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sire_LanesEnd_TwirlingCandy
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

