MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - December 23, 2025 - Race 4

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 125 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 23 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$5,000 (Ohio Registered Foals

Preferred). (NW2 L) Claiming Price: \$5,000

Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Spanish Armada - 1:40.78 - December 27, 2017)

Purse: \$12,100

Plus: \$1,000 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: \$13,100

Value of Race: \$12,100 1st \$7,260, 2nd \$2,420, 3rd \$1,210, 4th \$605, 5th \$242, 6th \$121, 7th \$121, 8th \$121

Weather: Cloudy, 44° Track: Wet Fast (Sealed)

Off at: 1:45 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
10Dec25 ⁵ MVR ⁵	4	Shady Nights (Diaz, Angel)	123 Lb	4	7	7 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1 1/4}	12.70	2-3p,duel,edge clear
10Dec25 5MVR2	1	Pearl Magic (Chavez, Alexander)	123 L	1	6	3 ²	4 ²	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ⁴	2 ^{5 1/2}	0.10*	track,svd gnd,gv way
10Dec25 ⁵ MVR ⁴	6	Sip'n' Speed (Hernandez, Luciano)	123 L	6	2	5 ^{Head}	7 ¹	5 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/4}	9.50	2p1st,4p2nd,chase on
7Dec25 ⁵ MNR ⁷	5	All for Honor (Tapara, Luis)	124 Lf	5	8	8	8	6 ^{Head}	5 ⁵	4 ¹	27.90	svd gnd,mild gain
10Dec25 ⁵ MVR ⁸	2	Princess Opal (Salazar Becerra, Fernando)	124 Lb	2	4	2 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	3 ²	4 ^{Head}	5 ^{6 1/4}	79.20	stalk,2-3p,faded
27Oct25 6MNR4	8	Bulls N Berry (Martinez, Miguel)	124 Lf	8	3	4 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	8	6 ¹	6 ^{5 1/4}	60.90	3p1st,5p2nd,empty
7Dec25 ⁵ MNR ³	7	Right Brightly (Batista, Luis)	123 Lb	7	5	6 ^{Head}	5 ¹	7 ^{1/2}	7 ²	7 ^{13 1/4}	10.90	outside,4p,no bid
25Oct25 ¹ MVR ⁶	3	Endless Fashion (Bowen, Rocco)	123 Lb	3	1	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1 1/2}	4 ²	8	8	48.40	led,svd gnd,tired

Fractional Times: 24.45 48.36 1:14.09 1:41.87

Split Times: (23:91) (25:73) (27:78) (4:63)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Shady Nights, Bay Filly, by Twirling Candy out of Madame Pele, by Salt Lake. Foaled May 12, 2022 in Kentucky.

TWIRLING CANDY Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: Woods Edge Farm, LLC

Owner: Justine Eder Trainer: Sullivan, Elliot

Claiming Prices: 4 - Shady Nights: \$5,000; 1 - Pearl Magic: \$5,000; 6 - Sip'n' Speed: \$5,000; 5 - All for Honor: \$5,000; 2 - Princess Opal:

Final Time: 1:46.50

\$5,000; 8 - Bulls N Berry: \$5,000; 7 - Right Brightly: \$5,000; 3 - Endless Fashion: \$5,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$69,105

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Shady Nights	27.40	4.40	2.40	\$0.50 Pick 3	3-6-4 (3 correct)	211.75	15,197
1	Pearl Magic		2.10	2.10	\$2.00 Daily Double	6-4	61.00	7,707
6	Sip'n' Speed			2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	4-1	42.00	62,919
					\$0.10 Superfecta	4-1-6-5	15.35	22,550
					\$0.50 Trifecta	4-1-6	18.20	36.596

Past Performance Running Line Preview

				9			
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
4	Shady Nights	7	7 ^{5 1/4}	3 ²	1 ^{Head}	11/2	1 1 1/4
1	Pearl Magic	6	32 1/2	4 ²	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1 1/4}
6	Sip'n' Speed	2	5 ⁵	7 ^{5 1/2}	5 ^{5 1/2}	3 ^{4 1/2}	3 ^{6 3/4}
5	All for Honor	8	8 ^{6 3/4}	8 ^{6 1/2}	6 ^{5 3/4}	5 ^{4 3/4}	4 ⁸
2	Princess Opal	4	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{4 1/2}	5 ⁹
8	Bulls N Berry	3	4 ^{4 1/2}	6 ⁵	8 ^{6 1/4}	6 ^{9 3/4}	6 ^{15 1/4}
7	Right Brightly	5	6 ⁵	5 ⁴	7 ^{5 3/4}	7 ^{10 3/4}	7 ²⁰ 1/2
3	Endless Fashion	1	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{3 1/2}	8 ^{12 3/4}	8 ^{33 3/4}

Trainers: 4 - Sullivan, Elliot; 1 - Rivera, Nestor; 6 - Bracho, Jr., Jose; 5 - Robillard, Alysha; 2 - Casalinova, Tina; 8 - Loudin-Smith, Lori; 7 - Mathes, Julie; 3

- Galloway, Khadeem

Owners: 4 - Justine Eder; 1 - Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.; 6 - The Estate of Joe Pizzurro; 5 - Gage Travis; 2 - North Winds Racing Stable, LLC; 8 - Joe

Liss; 7 -Bruno Schickedanz; 3 -Khadeem Galloway;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SHADY NIGHTS raced in the three path around the first turn, settled off the pace on the inside up the backstretch, navigated the far turn from the two path, dueled in the lane and edge clear. PEARL MAGIC tracked the leader on the inside through the opening half mile, continued to save ground around the second turn, dueled in the stretch and gave way late. SIP'N' SPEED raced in the two path around the first turn, settled in the middle of the pack on the inside for the run up the backstretch, swung out to the four path coming around the turn and chased on to the wire. ALL FOR HONOR was blocked leaving the gate, saved ground early, trailed the field up the backstretch, navigated the turn from the two path and made up some mild ground in the stretch. PRINCESS OPAL raced in the two path around the first turn, stalked the leader on the outside up the backstretch, continued around the turn in the three path and faded in the lane. BULLS N BERRY raced in the hree path around the first bend, continued up the backstretch in the middle of the pack on the outside, swung out to the five path coming around the far turn and was empty from there. RIGHT BRIGHTLY raced in the four path around the first turn settled off the pace on the outside for the run up the backstretch, came around the far turn still in the four path and made no bid. ENDLESS FASHION saved ground early, led the way up the backstretch, dueled from the rail around the far turn and tired in the stretch.